
IV+SG

III

IV+SG

III+SG
III+SG

III+SG
III+SG

IV+SG

IV+SG

III

III

IV
+
S

G

III+SG

IV+SG II+SG II+SG

IV+SG III+SG

143.07

Mühlenteich

Mühlenteich

Steg

Steg

Pflaster
Brücke

unterirdischer
Verlauf unbekannt

u
n
te

ri
rd

is
ch

e
r

V
e
rl
a
u
f 
u
n
b
e
ka

n
n
t

unterird
ischer

Verla
uf u

nbekannt

Schieber

Mühlenteich

Wasserspiegel 03.04.2020 140.24

140.44

K
 2

9

134

214177

138

113

175

168

170

120

147

92

207

179

188

204

116

16

148

102

150

42

147

273

117

262

151

213

58

367

164

15

187

274

214

20

271

206

Im Dröhl

96

93

22

18

83

138

163

153

18

176

49

155

175

205

126

57

11

208

368

152

Am Bonsbusch

211

177

156

210

Im Dröhl

113

216

178

115
105

141

204

218
217

157

260

259

303

77

302

Im Richelnberg

140

261

70

135

Flur 19

Flur 41

Flur 41

Flur 41

Flur 19

Flur 19

Flur 14

Flur 41

16

270

273

153

141

261

213

216

216

303303

135

Im Richelnberg

224 226

219

223

225

220

222

227

221

Im Richelnberg

474

239

Gehweg

G
e
h
w

e
g

Wiese

Wiese

W
eg

Weg

Weg

Weg

Zufahrt

Weg

W
e
g

Weg

Weg

Weg

G
e
h
w

e
g

Weg

Gehweg

Weg

Weg

Weg

Bäume/Sträucher

"Be- und Entlüfter
700 Transportleitung"

Brücke

Tor

Ufer 03.11.2022

Ufer 03.11.2022

S
c
h
ie

b
e
r

S
te

g

Türe
1 Stufe

unbefestigt

unbefestigt

unbefestigt

Bäume/Sträucher

121

115

269

114

238

21

45

Mühlenteich

Rur

Rur

Rur

Zufahrt

Weg

Weg

G
e
h
w

e
g

Weg

Weg

Asphalt Fahrbahnrand

Fahrbahnrand

Asphalt

Asphalt

unbefestigt

unbefestigt

unbefestigt

Mühlenteich

Weg
unbefestigt

S
te

g

"B
e-

 u
nd

 E
nt

lü
fte

r
7
0
0
 T

ra
n
s
p
o
rt

le
it
u
n
g
"

Mühlenteich

Mühlenteich

Mühlenteich

168

209

159

212

210

Schneidhausen

A
lte

r G
re

n
z
v
e
rla

u
f

Alter Grenzverlauf

269

168

165

262

256

257

218

258

260

215

219

170

367

169

366

Stammhaus
Terrasse

Bestandsgebäude

Bestandsgebäude

Bestandsgebäude

Erweiterung RestaurantI 

Erweiterung 
RestaurantI 

IV
Bürogebäude

Innenhof

166

Extension 
Restaurant

Office building

Existing building

Existing building

Existing building

Extension Restaurant

|  Terrace

Patio

Bordstein

IV

SG
III+SG

III+SG

IV

IV

Br
üc

ke

F
is

c
h
tre

p
p
e

VI

1
7

HsNr. 1 b

1 a

1

1 c

3
8

36

26 a 26

Grenze noch nicht im Kataster

G
re

n
z
e
 n

o
c
h
 n

ic
h
t 
im

 K
a
ta

s
te

r

Grenze noch nicht im Kataster

Linie Schutzstreifen

D
ie

 r
o
t 
d
a
rg

e
s
te

llt
e
n
 G

re
n
z
p
u
n
k
te

 u
n
d
 G

re
n
z
e
n
 

si
nd

 in
 d

er
 Ö

rtl
ic

hk
ei

t a
uf

ge
m

es
se

n 
w

or
de

n.
D

ie
 S

tra
ße

ns
ch

lu
ss

ve
rm

es
su

ng
 w

ur
de

 n
oc

h 
ni

ch
t i

ns
 K

at
as

te
r ü

be
rn

om
m

en
.

8

III+SG

I

V

Tor

Tor

A
b
g
re

n
zu

n
g
 

"I
n
st

a
n
d
se

tz
u
n
g
 d

e
s 

P
a
rk

s"

au
s 

M
aß

na
hm

en
pl

an
 

D
ip

l. 
In

g
. 
M

o
n
ic

a
 F

rf
r.

 v
o
n
 G

e
yr

Fuß- und Radwegbrücke

Fuß- und Radwegbrücke

H EO CHS Lageplan 1.1000 

HOESCH Aue Future Concept


